TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air System Components, Inc.		06/08/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MET California Group, LLC
Street Address:	1827 Orchard Terrace Ct
City:	Folsom
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95630
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3664584	PYRACELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3037444653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-744-4743 Email: jt4006@gates.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Thurnau Address Line 1: 1551 Wewatta Street

Address Line 2: MS 10-A3

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASC - PYRACELL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Thurnau
Signature:	/jeffrey thurnau/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0667

900226699

Date:	06/26/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif source=TM Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRA	DEMARK	ASSIGNMENT	is	made	as	of t	his _	8th	day	of
June		by and between A								
corporation havin	g a principal	place of busines	s at	605 SI	ilol	ı Ro	ad, Pla	ano, Tex	as 750	74
("Assignor"), and	MET Calif	fornia Group, LL	C, h	aving	a pr	incij	pal pla	ice of bu	isiness	at
1827 Orchard Ter	race Ct., Fol	som, California 9	5630	0 ("As	sign	iee")).			

Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, and all related applications, registrations, and renewals, owned and/or used by Assignor for the registration identified below (hereinafter the "Mark"):

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Dated
PYRACELL	3,664,584	August 4, 2009

In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and all countries worldwide in and to the Mark therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all documentation, certificates of registration and other materials in possession of Assignor and its agents and representatives establishing and manifesting the Mark.

This Trademark Assignment includes the transfer of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of the Mark in the United States and foreign countries.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts, provide any evidence and execute all other documents which, in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable for the assignment, transfer, recordation, application, registration, maintenance, renewal and enforcement of the Mark as well as prove establishment of the Mark in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such Mark.

This Trademark Assignment sh administrators, and assigns.	all be binding upon the parties, their successors,
aumminiators, and assigns.	ASSIGNOR
	AIR SYSTEM COMPONENTS, INC.
	By:
	Printed Name: David Hanks
	Title: <u>Dir. Sales & Marketing</u>
	Dry As a Advanced
	By:
	Title: VP Controller
STATE OFTX)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OFDallas)	
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERS	SIGNED AUTHORITY, on this S day of
2012, personally appear	red <u>Vrank Hank of An Mankle</u> known to me to
bothe person whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing instrument and scknowledged to same on behalf of Air System Components, Inc.,
and that e/he executed the same on	behalf of the corporation for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.	overest of the perpendicular for the perpendicular
	On Li H. Ballans
CT & JOSEPHINE H GALLEGOS	
Notary Public &	Notary Public
A ZAN L1 State of Texas B	ASSIGNEE
(K ₁₀₂) Wy Comin. Emp. 12-23-2014	MET CALIFORNIA GROUP, LLC
	By: MY CALLY ORDER, EDG
	Printed Name: Yousef Marmosh
	Title: CEO ,
STATE OFCA	
) SS:	, See Uck UMacher
COUNTY OFSacramento	
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERS	SIGNED AUTHORITY, on this day of
	red known to me to to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to
	e same on behalf of MET California Group, LLC,
	behalf of the corporation for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.	
	Motory Dublic

Trademark Ossignment

State of California

All-Purpose Acknowledgment

County of SACLAMONO_
on U10 2012— before me, SEIA ACCINEDA A, NOTHEY ABUC—— (date) appeared 1005EF 5. WKMSH—, who proved to me on the basis of
(name(s) of signer(s))
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is he subscribed to the within instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

capacity(ies), and that by(iis/hef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Signature

(Seal)

OELIA ARCINEDA
Commission # 1925411
Notary Public - California
Bacramento County
My Comm. Expiras Feb 12, 2015

A-67 (Rev. 12-28-07)

RECORDED: 06/26/2012